JSL Overseas Holding Limited

Sanne House, Bank Street, TwentyEight, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius Tel: (230) 467 3000 Fax: (230) 467 4000

20 December 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
takeover@nse.co.in

Scrip Code: JSL

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 532508

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India SAST Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached herewith the requisite disclosure in respect of transfer of 8,367,492 GDS representing 16,734,984 underlying equity shares of the Company of face value of Rs. 2/- each by way of inter-se transfer within promoter group entities.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely For JSL Overseas Holding Limited

Mooneshwaree Lalbeharry

Director

Encl.: As mentioned above

CC:

The Company Secretary Jindal Stainless Limited Jindal Centre 12, Bhikaiji Cama Place New Delhi Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	COVEIS	lindal Stainles			
Name of the Target Company (TC) Jindal Stainless Limited					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting		JSL Overseas Holdings Limited &			
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		PAC as per list attached at Annexure -1			
		1 710 d3 pc1 li3t d	ittaorica at 7 time	Auto - I	
Whether the acquirer belongs to		Yes, belongs to Promoter Group			
Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where		National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
the shares of TC are Listed		(NSE)			
		2. BSE Limited (BSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as		Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t.			
follows		Manibol	share/voting	total diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever applicable(*)	capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition u	ınder		uppnousie()		
consideration, holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights		54,260,440	10.33	10.33	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbr		Nil	Nil	Nil	
(pledge/lien/non-disposal underta /others)	aking				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise that	ın hv	Nil	Nil	Nil	
shares	ш Бу	INII	INII	INII	
d) Warrants/convertible securities	•				
other instrument that entitles acquirer to receive shares car		16,734,984	3.18	3.18	
voting rights in the TC (specify ho					
in each category)					
a) T-4-1/-1-1-1-1		70.005.404	40.54	40.54	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		70,995,424	13.51	13.51	
Details of acquisition/sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acqu	iired/	_	_	_	
sold	an Cu/				
		.		.	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by sh	nares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities	-				
other instrument that entitles		16,734,984	3.18	3.18	
acquirer to receive shares car voting rights in the TC (specify ho	, ,				
in each category) acquired /sold.	5				
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/rele	eased				
by the acquirer	3004	Nil	Nil	Nil	
a) Total (athtord)		46 724 004	2.40	2.40	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		16,734,984	3.18	3.18	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of	f:				

a)	Shares carrying voting rights	54,260,440	10.33	10.33	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquired				
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after sale	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	54,260,440	10.33	10.33	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /		Inter-se transfer of 8,367,492 GDS			
off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	representing 16,734,984 underlying equity				
profession and months in the second and second		shares of the Company. There is no			
		change in total shareholding of the promoters/ promoter group.			
		promoters/ pror	noter group.		
date	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or e of receipt of intimation of allotment of res, whichever is applicable	16 th December, 2022			
	uity share capital / total voting capital of TC before the said acquisition /sale	Rs. 1,050,990,936/- divided into 525,495,468 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.			
	uity share capital/ total voting capital of TC after the said acquisition /sale	Rs. 1,050,990,936/- divided into 525,495,468 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.			
	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC er the said acquisition /sale	Rs. 1,050,990,936/- divided into 525,495,468 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.			

Note

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under Clause 35 of the listing agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For JSL Overseas Holding Limited

Mooneshwaree Lalbeharry

Director

Place: Mauritius Date: 20.12.2022

Malbeham).